Rogers, Peet & Company, the owners of said building, in a 
communication dated March 3, 1904, have agreed, in the event of the Commission-
ers of the Sinking Fund adopting a resolution authorizing the lease of Room No. 404 
for a term of two years, from May I, 1904, at an annual rental of four hundred and 
twenty-five dollars ($425), to surrender and cancel the lease of Room No. 414; there-
fore be it 

Resolved, That the Corporation Counsel be and is hereby requested to prepare 
a lease to the City, from Messrs. Rogers, Peet & Company, of Room No. 404, in 
the building at No. 258 Broadway, Borough of Manhattan, for the use of the Com-
missioners of Estimate and Appraisal in Condemnation Proceedings, for a term 
of two years, from May I, 1904, at an annual rental of,  four hundred and twenty-five 
dollars ($425), payable monthly, the lessors to furnish light, heat and janitor service, 
it being understood and agreed that the lease of Room No. 414 shall be canceled 
upon the execution and delivery of this lease; and the Commissioners of the Sinking 
Fund, deeming the said rent fair and reasonable, and that it would be for the